Nicola Gunn

From: Jane Tucker

Sent: 21 December 2021 16:09

To: Planning

Subject: UPLOAD COUNTRYSIDE RESPONSE Consultation on planning application

3/2021/1263 Land adjacent to 115 Kemple View, Clitheroe BB7 2QJ

Categories: To Upload

From: David Hewitt <David.Hewitt@ribblevalley.gov.uk> On Behalf Of Countryside

Sent: 21 December 2021 15:43

To: Jane Tucker <Jane.Tucker@ribblevalley.gov.uk>

Cc: Stephen Kilmartin <Stephen.Kilmartin@ribblevalley.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: Consultation on planning application 3/2021/1263 Land adjacent to 115 Kemple View, Clitheroe BB7
2QJ

Just needs a condition for biodiversity net gain.

Dave

From: Jane Tucker <Jane.Tucker@ribblevalley.gov.uk>

Sent: 21 December 2021 10:20

To: Clitheroe Town Council (clitheroetownclerk@gmail.com) <clitheroetownclerk@gmail.com>; LCCHighways
(Ihscustomerservice@lancashire.gov.uk) <lhscustomerservice@lancashire.gov.uk>; Countryside
<countryside@ribblevalley.gov.uk>; planning.liaison@uuplc.co.uk; Network Rail
<townplanning.Inw@networkrail.co.uk>

Subject: Consultation on planning application 3/2021/1263 Land adjacent to 115 Kemple View, Clitheroe BB7 2QJ

Please will you let Stephen Kilmartin have your comments on the above planning application? (Please
respond to planning@ribblevalley.gov.uk FAO Stephen Kilmartin)

The application is for proposed construction of two new detached dwellings.

Here is a link to view the submitted documents on our website
https://www.ribblevalley.gov.uk/site/scripts/planx details.php?appNumber=3%2F2021%2F1263

Planning Department, Ribble Valley Borough Council, Council Offices, Church Walk, Clitheroe BB7 2RA
Tel 01200 414499 email planning@ribblevalley.gov.uk




